

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1135 OF 2000@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

Karthi Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu Respondent(s)

(With office report)

DATE : 13-08-2002: This matter was called on for hearing today.@@
BB

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s): Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Mr. Francis, learned counsel appearing in support of the appeal submitted at the time when the matter was taken up for hearing that inspite of his best efforts he has not been able to obtain a copy of the evidence and he prayed for some more time to have the evidence on record. The prayer is allowed. Two weeks further time is granted. In the event, however, evidence is not available, the Court will proceed on the available record.
List thereafter.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master